

## STAFF REPORT

## **Regular City Commission Meeting**

October 10, 2024

To: Elected Officials

From: Dale L. Martin, City Manager

Date: October 10, 2024

**Item Name:** Resolution 2024-57, a Resolution by the City of Flagler Beach Approving McKim

& Creed Phase II Stormwater Planning and Improvements; providing for conflict

and an effective date.

**Background:** The City Commission authorized Phase I of stormwater review and recommendations with McKim & Creed on February 22, 2024. The efforts of McKim & Creed have, in general, received positive feedback for their review, public engagement, and recommendations, which City staff is preparing to implement.

Representatives of McKim & Creed have prepared a proposal for Phase II Stormwater Planning and Improvements. Representatives of McKim & Creed will present the proposal to the City Commission for consideration.

Fiscal Impact: The FY 2024/2025 budget includes funding for Phase II Stormwater Planning and Improvements.

Staff Recommendation: Staff recommends that the City Commission approve Resolution 2024-XX

**Attachment:** Resolution 2024-57

McKim & Creed (Sep 12, 2024)